

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest

Bid Results

January 10, 2024

Tract #	PW PULP	PR PULP TONS	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP TONS	S PULP TONS	A PULP TONS	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP TONS	MR PULP	BA PULP	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BIDDER
24-23	\$15.71	\$20.00			\$1.00		\$9.00			\$2.00			\$26,308.00	BIEWER
05-24		\$27.00				\$12.00				\$15.00			\$35,250.00	TSI LOGGING
06-24		\$21.20			\$3.00					\$5.15			\$23,315.00	BELL TIMBER
													Total	
AVERAGE	\$15.71	\$22.73			\$2.00	\$12.00	\$9.00			\$7.38			\$84,873.00	

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 24-23 Camp Mercer**

Minimum Bid Amount

\$24,143.00

Bidders Name	PW PULP TONS	PR PULP TONS	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP TONS	S PULP	A PULP TONS	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP TONS	MR PULP	BA PULP	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top	800	520			30		330			170			
Whole Tree													
BIEWER	\$15.71	\$20.00			\$1.00		\$9.00			\$2.00			\$26,308.00
TSI LOGGING	\$15.00	\$15.00			\$2.00		\$11.00			\$11.00			\$25,360.00
PUSICH LOGGING	\$15.00	\$15.00			\$6.00		\$10.00			\$10.00			\$24,980.00
AVERAGE	\$15.24	\$16.67			\$3.00		\$10.00			\$7.67			

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 05-24 Seed Orchard**

Minimum Bid Amount

\$12,472.00

Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP TONS	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP TONS	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP TONS	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top		400				1650				310				
Whole Tree														
TSI LOGGING		\$27.00				\$12.00				\$15.00				\$35,250.00
FUTUREWOOD		\$10.77				\$6.22				\$6.22				\$16,499.20
AVERAGE		\$18.89				\$9.11				\$10.61				

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 06-24 Papoose ICO**

Minimum Bid Amount

\$14,639.00

Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP TONS	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP TONS	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP TONS	MR PULP	BA PULP	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top		1050			180					100			
Whole Tree													
BELL TIMBER		\$21.20			\$3.00					\$5.15			\$23,315.00
PUSICH LOGGING		\$20.00			\$7.00					\$10.00			\$23,260.00
TSI LOGGING		\$17.00			\$10.00					\$15.00			\$21,150.00
BIEWER		\$17.58			\$3.00					\$6.00			\$19,599.00
AVERAGE		\$18.95			\$5.75					\$9.04			